REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA
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2 | Name of Hospital CHC ULLIYERI
EQUIPMENT: AUTOCLAVE VERTICAL
: i “NTS
Name of Equipment with Make, Model MAKE: RELIANCE INSTRUME
3 A SEdn! Nifihbsr CORPORATION
gheabnesl LU MODEL: VT12
SN: NA
4 | Equipment ID & Barcode 117130 & 1130999
5 Date of purchase / Year of manufacture 22/04/2011
/Installation Date
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) NO Warranty
"AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time
7 of purchase NO AMC/CAMC
Date of breakdown(Date of registration of
8 complaint through email/ Toll free) 14-06-2024
Checked and found that body completely
9 | Action taken rusted: coil, wirings and .control boar‘d
defective. Enquired service support trom
OEM.
Present status of the equipment (Fully .
10 damaged / partially damaged) Fully damaged
11 Reco!’nmenda'tlons for. repair Not recommending for repair
(required service details)
. NA
12 | Cost of spares (specify parts and cost)




13 | Asset Value 49491/-
#
Percentage value of the cost of spares
14 | with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset NA
Value
Abstract of Service Report provided by , . 2
15 | the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ | (J1ix service report attached and OEM EOL
CYRIX (Attached or Not)
Checked and found that body completely
rusted, coil, wirings and control board
defective, machine installed on 22/04/2011
Reasons for recommending the Equlpment out lwgd 13 years 3 month. Oem
16 . informed that equipment is in a non
equipment as BER ; 3 .
repairable condition and issued eol letter ,
As per tender clause 5.3.14.2 we
recommending the equipment for
condemnation.
17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority

AKHILRAJ MP @

*Not mandatory

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:
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BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT

Ry WEALT,,
/ . MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 4 4?5:
)l UNDER : g
e NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION
SERVICE PROVIDER

| AHABIN YT OB
No.:
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698

148466
HEALTHCAREPVTLTD

[ 150 13485 : 2012 & 150 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency |
Service Report

30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi - 682 038, Kerala
Ph : 98472 99500 Website : www.cyrix.com | E-mail : bemp.ki@cyrix.in

' | Call Registration Date : !4‘/09 N02 4
Health Facitity .. CHC. Olliger:

e CMLYERT CalleriD: ... UEH
Address ko'?' Ihikede -

................................................................. pate of visit 13/ 0C 1202

Asset No. : _Ji2 g 0{ ?
................................................................................. EQPT Name : A‘ (/L‘{"C)C{ﬂ'l/e. V-GYH(OLJ
Ph el e L L e ety
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Service Classification : Breakdown Call R~ pms[]

Calibration[ | Cust.Training [ ]
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Completed D Date {5 / 06.{ "2424‘[ ...... IPM Spare Required D
Spare Replaced [] Requested ]
Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time
Tineesh PP | 156 /04 1]Am| | P™
Customer Remark Completed D Pending\"
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GSTIN : 33ABYPT0599A228

eico) Reuance INsTRuMENTS CORPORATION
Infection Control Specialist Beside You..

RIC/GEN/KMSCL/086/2024-25 22.07.2024

To

CHC Ulliyeri
Kozhikode (Dist)
Kerala

Dear Sir,

Sub: End of Life Letter for Vertical Autoclave - Reg

Item Name : Autoclave Vertical

Make : Reliance Instruments Corporation
Model: VTI12

Equipment Code : EQPT -09- 06/2010
Installation Date : 22/04/2011

With reference to the above Equipment, We would like to inform that the equipment has served its best
till date. On Examination the equipment is in a non-repairable condition, hence we would recommend

condemning the Autoclave.

Thanking you




-Requlred service support-Autoclave VerticaI,CHc "l.l.lli.ye‘ri“, Kcl_ﬁhik“c;i.le, Kerala - 117130-1130999

3 messages

Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>
To: reico@relianceinstruments.com
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1_ klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir

There is a compliant reported from CHC Ulliyeri, Kozhikode, Kerala , regarding the compliant with Vertical autoclave.

Checked and found machine body completely rusted ,coil ,wiring and control board defective.

We required your one time service support for rectification of compliant

Please note the following details and attached photos &stock details for your reference

Autoclave Vertical

Barcode no : 1130999

Machine installed on 22/04/2011

Make :Reliance Instruments Corporation
Model: VT12

Equipment Code : EQPT -09- 06/2010
Kindly do the needful at the earliest
Thanks & Regards,

Jineesh PP

District Incharge - Kozhikode
Mob-7593847163

e

e.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India

KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>
To: reico@relianceinstruments.com
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir,

Reminder
Thanks & Regards,

Jineesh PP
District Incharge - Kozhikode
KLBEMM

Reliance Instruments corporation <reico@relianceinstruments.com>
To: Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>
Ce: Blesson Jose <zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1_kibemp@cyrix.in>

Tue, 6 Aug, 2024 at 1:08 pm

Tue, 6 Aug, 2024 at 2:08 pm



Dear Sir,

PFA - End of life Letter for Vertical Autoclave

Regards
Team Reico
%%
Reliance Instruments Corporation
\'n “;"i_"_' k;’_"!' ’);ﬂ H{.Q( P'i k Lstate, \0] ’il |J" 1"‘0

9th Street, Ambattur, Chennai 600098

Phone: 044 48572311, Mobile : 9962567028/34

Website: htrp:,f.fwu-'w.rclianceinstruments.com & hup://www.relianceinstruments.in
Email : reico@relianceinstruments.com

Support : support@relianceinstruments.com

{Quoted text hidden]
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